 GRUNDFOS PRODUCT GUIDE
SPK, CRK
Immersible Pumps
60 Hz
2
Contents
Mission
General data

sible.
Fig. 3 Terminal box positions
Type key
SPK CRK
TM
02
 7
77
7
40
03
Position
6 o’clock
Position
9 o’clock
Standard
Position
12 o’clock
Position
3 o’clock
Example SPK 2 - 15 / 8 U - W - A AUUV
Pump type
Nominal flow [m³/h]
Number of chambers
Number of impellers
(ref. to performance
curve and motor size)
Pump version
U: NEMA
L : With extension pipe
Connection code
W: Internal thread
Materials
A : Basic
I : Motor stool in stainless steel
Shaft seal A U U V
A: O-ring seal with fixed driver
U: Cemented tungsten carbide
V: FKM
E: EPDM
Example CRK 4 - 120 / 8 U - W - A AUUV
Pump type
Nominal flow [m³/h]
Number of chambers x 10
Number of impellers
(ref. to performance
curve and motor size)
Pump version
U: NEMA
Connection code
W: Internal thread
Materials
A : Basic
I : Motor stool in stainless steel
Shaft seal A U U V
A: O-ring seal with fixed driver
U: Cemented tungsten carbide
V: FKM
E: EPDM
General data SPK, CRK
Extension pipe
All SPK pumps are available with an extension pipe.
The extension pipe is available in various lengths ena-
bling installation lengths up to 39 5/8 in. (1005 mm).
CRK 2 and CRK 4 pumps can be extended by means of
empty chambers enabling installation lengths up to
39 5/8 in. (1005 mm).
Fig. 4 Extension Pipe
Installation